Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1024	19610 🔻 🗸			
140 00(11190 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olaf J. Zoellner 4-3-3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road			
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205			
Execution Date: March 28, 2003	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manie(s) of address(es) attached?			
	oplication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Herewith Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Bayer Polymers LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00			
Internal Address: Patent Department	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:			
Officer / Idahoso	13-3848			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	- /			
, ,	April 3, 2003 Signature Date			

0) FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREASI	, <u> </u>	laf J. Zoellner			
	Town all of a strong	100 F127F L	- Lorden Co			
O1	Tempelhoferstras	se 102, 513/5 Le	everkusen, Ge	ermany		
have	invented certain imp	rovements in TI	UBULAR ASS	EMBLY	HAVING AN INTER	RNAL PLUG
desc	cribed in a patent appl	ication executed	by	me	and identi	fied in the United
State	es Patent Office as fo	llows:				
	S	erial No.:To	o Be Assigned	<u>t</u>		
	F	iled: H	<u>erewith</u>			
and	Attorney's Docket No	.: <u>PO7728/N</u>	MD-02-76A		; and	
	WHEREAS, BAY e State of Delaware, ntion or inventions an	is desirous of acc	quiring the ent	ire right,		
title, any appl appl inve emp exte impr may here	my employment and transfer unto so and interest in and to form or embodiment to ications filed in any form or inventions not allowed to be covernents and any displayment; also the entire some the proventions thereof to be coverned to be filed upon said investigations to said BAYE	nent contracts with said BAYER POLE said invention of thereof, and in an oreign country based ovisions of the Intervisional title and obtained in this or visional, continuated the issuing at ER POLYMERS LEGICAL POLYMERS LEGICA POLYMERS LEGICA P	th BAYER PO YMERS LLC, ir inventions, and to the afore sed thereon, in ernational Conade byme_ interest in and ir any foreign of ation, continuals or improver authority to issue. LC, as assign	LYMERS its succes is describe said appoincluding nvention; do any a country up tion-in-pa nents in the ue any a nee of the	ped in the aforesaid lication; and in and the right to file said also any improven g the period ofmand all patents or report or substitute application or any foreign or all patents on said entire interest.	c hereby sell, the entire right, application, in to any foreign nents on said y eissues or inventions or olications which country; and aid application or
repr evid inter	l further enses incurred by the esentatives or agents ence for interference ference or other legaul papers required to	undersigned, to one of any facts relating purposes or for one of the order of the o	communicate ng to said inve other legal pro nenever reque	to said B ntion, inv ceedings ested; and	rentions or improve , whenever request d execute and deliv	S LLC, its ments, including ted, testify in any
	SIGNED ATL	.everkusen		Germar	ıy	, this
	Us day of		Mars		, 2003.	
)	Olaf I Zoelner	

s:\ksl\7728assignment

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0352